Lapp Automaatio Oy
Martinkyläntie 52
FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
 lappautomaatio.fi
Tekninen myynti/Technical sales:
P: +358 (0)20 764 6410
Avoimet tilaukset/Open orders:
P: +358 (0)20 764 6420

for practical reasons.
Trade name
Type code
Product number
Serial number with production date
 CE-mark (RoHS)   Serial number
     as QR code
07.07.2023   User Manual – Type T-M-302, T-M-303 / W-M-302, W-M-303     Sivu/Page  14 / 22
Ex e data (only for types with Ex e approval)
These sensor types are available also as protection type Ex e construction, with ATEX, IECEx, KCs and EAC
Ex approvals. The approved types are special versions, with type designation ending with -EX. Special data for
use in Ex e applications is given in certificates.
Ex e certificates and Ex markings
Type
Certificate number
Issued by  Applicable area Marking
W-M-302-…-EX
ATEX
EESF 18 ATEX 050X
Eurofins Expert Services
Oy, Finland, Notified Body
Nr 0537
Europe Ex II 2G Ex eb IIC T6…T4 Gb
Ex II 2D Ex tb IIIC
T60°C…T130°C Db
WT-MI-302-6-…-EX
ATEX
EESF 18 ATEX 049X,
EESF 18 ATEX 051X
Eurofins Expert Services
Oy, Finland, Notified Body
Nr 0537
Europe Ex II 2GD Ex e II T1-T6
Ex tD A21 IP66 T+60°C
Tamb: -40…+125°C/+550°C
EAC Ex
№ ЕАЭС RU C-
FI.AA71.B.00130-19
Lenpromexpertiza OOO,
Russia
Eurasian Customs
Union (Belarus,
Kazakhstan, Russia)
1 Ex e IIC T6…T1 Gb X
Ex tb IIIC T60°C Db X
T- or W-M-303-…-EX
ATEX
EESF 18 ATEX 055X
Eurofins Expert Services
Oy, Finland, Notified Body
Nr 0537
Europe Ex II 2G Ex eb IIC T6…T4 Gb
Ex II 2D Ex tb IIIC
T60°C…T130°C Db
IECEx
IECEx EESF
18.0027X
Eurofins Expert Services
Oy, Finland, Notified Body
Nr 0537
Global Ex eb IIC T6…T4 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T60°C…T130°C Db
EAC Ex
№ ЕАЭС RU C-
FI.AA71.B.00130-19
Lenpromexpertiza OOO,
Russia
Eurasian Customs
Union (Belarus,
Kazakhstan, Russia)
1 Ex e IIC T6…T4 Gb X
Ex tb IIIC T60°…T130°C Db X
KCs

for practical reasons.
Ex certificate number(s)
Type code
Product number      Serial number with production date
Ex-mark (ATEX)  Ex markings
CE-mark (ATEX and RoHS)  Serial number
Notified body number     as QR code
Special technical values (if needed)
LAPP AUTOMAATIO Oy
FI-01720 Vantaa, Martinkyläntie 52, FINLAND
№ ЕАЭС RU C-FI.AA71.B.00130-19
T-M-303-6/XXX-YYY/FDS-Z-1-Ex
art: xxxxxxx               S/N: 210131-1234567-1
1Ex e IIC T6...T4 Gb X     Ex tb IIIC T60°С...T130 °С Db X              31/01/2021
Manufacturer
Manuf. address
Ex certificate number
Type code
Product number
Ex marking
EAC Ex -mark
Serial number
  as QR code
Serial number
Production date
07.07.2023   User Manual – Type T-M-302, T-M-303 / W-M-302, W-M-303     Sivu/Page  16 / 22
Ex i data (only for types with Ex i approval)
This sensor type is available also with ATEX and IECEx Ex i approvals. Assembly consists of a temperature
sensor with cable or wires for connection (sensor type designation -EXI-). All relevant Ex data is given below.
Ex i – Special Conditions for Use
There are special specifications and conditions for use defined in certificates. These include e.g. Ex data,
allowed ambient temperatures, and self-heating calculation with examples. These are presented in
Annex A: Specification and special conditions for use - Ex i approved EPIC®SENSORS temperature
sensors.
Ex i certificates and Ex markings
Certificate - Number Issued by  Applicable
area
Marking
ATEX –
EESF 21 ATEX 043X
Eurofins Electric &
Electronics Finland Oy,
Finland,
Notified Body Nr 0537
Europe Ex II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T3 Ga
Ex II 1/2G Ex ib IIC T6…T3 Ga/Gb
Ex II 1D Ex ia IIIC T135 °C Da
Ex II 1/2D Ex ib IIIC T135 °C Da/Db
IECEx –
IECEx EESF
21.0027X
Eurofins Electric &
Electronics Finland Oy,
Finland,
Notified Body Nr 0537
Global Ex ia IIC T6…T3 Ga
Ex ib IIC T6…T3 Ga/Gb
Ex ia IIIC T135 °C Da
Ex ib IIIC T135 °C Da/Db
Note!  Name change of the Notified Body Nr 0537:
• Until 31.3.2022, the name was:   Eurofins Expert Services Oy
• As of 1.4.2022, the name is:   Eurofins Electric & Electronics Finland Oy.
07.07.2023   User Manual – Type T-M-302, T-M-303 / W-M-302, W-M-303     Sivu/Page  17 / 22
Ex i type label
For ATEX and IECEx Ex i approved versions there is more information on the label, according to applicable
standards.
Image below: Example of an ATEX and IECEx Ex i approved sensor type label.
EESF 21 ATEX 043X, IECEx EESF 21.0027X
W-B-9K-D/H-400-G1/2-4-A-CB-EXI
   Prod: xxxxxxx         S/N: 220231-1234567-1
  II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T3 Ga
  II 1/2G Ex ib IIC T6…T3 Ga/Gb
  II 1D Ex ia IIIC T135 °C Da
  II 1/2D Ex ib IIIC T135 °C Da/Db
Ui=  Ii=  Pi=  Ci=  Li=
Refer to User Manual for Specific Conditions of Use
Lapp Automaatio Oy
Martinkyläntie 52 FI-01720 Vantaa Finland
+358 (0) 20 764 6410
EPIC® SENSORS
Manufacturer contact information.
For some sensor types, this may
also be printed on a separate label
for practical reasons.
Ex certificate number(s)
Type code
Product number      Serial number with production date
Ex-mark (ATEX)  Ex markings
CE-mark (ATEX and RoHS)  Serial number
Notified body number     as QR code
Special technical values (if needed)
0537
07.07.2023   User Manual – Type T-M-302, T-M-303 / W-M-302, W-M-303     Sivu/Page  18 / 22
EU Declaration of Conformity
The EU Declaration of Conformity, declaring products‘ conformance to the European Directives, is delivered
with products or sent on request
Manufacturer contact information
Manufacturer HQ main office:
Lapp Automaatio Oy
Street address  Martinkyläntie 52
Postal address  FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
Production site and logistics:
Lapp Automaatio Oy
Street address  Varastokatu 10
Postal address  FI-05800 Hyvinkää, Finland
Phone (sales)  +358 20 764 6410
Email   epicsensors.fi.lav@lapp.com
Https   www.epicsensors.com
Document history
Version / date Author(s) Description
20230707 LAPP/VeTe Additional info for sensor cable installation.
20220822 LAPP/JuPi Telephone number update
20220815 LAPP/JuPi Material name text corrections
20220408 LAPP/JuPi Minor text corrections
20220401 LAPP/JuPi Original version
Although every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of the content of the operating instructions,
Lapp Automaatio Oy is not responsible for the way the publications are used or for possible misinterpretations
by end users. The user must ensure that she or he has the latest edition of this publication.
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice. © Lapp Automaatio Oy
07.07.2023   User Manual – Type T-M-302, T-M-303 / W-M-302, W-M-303     Sivu/Page  19 / 22
ANNEX A - Specification and special conditions for use
- Ex i approved EPIC® SENSORS temperature sensors
Annex A, page 1/4
Ex data for RTD (resistance temperature sensor) and TC (Thermocouple temperature sensor)
Sensor Ex data, maximum interface values, without transmitter or / and display.
Electrical values For Group IIC For Group IIIC
Voltage Ui 30 V 30 V
Current Ii 100 mA 100 mA
Power Pi 750 mW 550 mW @ Ta +100 °C
 650 mW @ Ta +70 °C
 750 mW @ Ta +40 °C
Capacitance Ci Negligible, * Negligible, *
Inductance Li Negligible, * Negligible, *